AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the December 13, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

Presentation by the CMSU regarding the Warm Hand Off Program

The opening of the bids for the construction of Phase 1 of the Snyder County EMA/Planning Building

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution No. 2022-15 to fix the County's tax rates for calendar year 2023 and to appropriate the specific sums estimated to be required for the purposes of the Snyder County Government for the following County Funds: GENERAL FUND; SINKING FUND; EMPLOYES RETIREMENT FUND; LIQUID FUELS

The approval of a sub-recipient agreement between Snyder County and the McClure Municipal Authority in regards to the 6th Avenue Waterline Replacement Project funded through the FFY 2019 CDBG Program in the amount of \$15,666.86, as recommended by SEDA-COG

The approval of a sub-recipient agreement between Snyder County and the McClure Municipal Authority in regards to the 6th Avenue Waterline Replacement Project funded through the FFY 2021 CDBG Program in the amount of \$195,434.00, as recommended by SEDA COG

The approval of a sub-recipient agreement between Snyder County and the Union Snyder Area Agency of Aging in regards to the COVID 19 Response project funded through the FFY 2020 CDBG-CV Program in the amount of \$50,000.00, as recommended by SEDA COG

The approval of Amendment 1 of the Professional Services Agreement between Snyder County and SEDA COG related to the FFY 2020 CDBG-CV Program (Contract # C000075487) in the amount of \$43,300.00

The approval of a sub-recipient agreement between Snyder County and the Union Snyder Community Action Agency in regards to the Public Service Activity program funded through FFY 2020 CDBG-CV Program in the amount of \$19,552.00, as recommended by SEDA COG

An update by the Snyder County Emergency Management Agency regarding the possible procurement of a mobile command center and any applicable action

The approval of a Non-Congregate Sheltering Agreement between Snyder County and Susquehanna University allowing the County to act a pass through entity in regards to reimbursement of COVID-19 related expenses to the University from FEMA

Discussion and possible action regarding an Application to Mail at Nonprofit USPS Marketing Mail Prices related to mail in ballots

The re-appointment of David O. Herbert of Shamokin Dam Borough to the Snyder County Higher Education Authority effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2027

The approval of the submission of form REV-1706 to the PA Department of Revenue regarding the Snyder County Solid Waste Authority certifying that the Authority no longer has employees

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment